Application Option(s) for Different Departmental Schemes/Individual Programmes (2025/26 Cohort)
Faculty of Business (FB)

Dept

AF

LMS

MM

Polyu
Code

21453

44493-
GAM

23492

Departmental Scheme/ Individual
Programme

BBA (Hons) Scheme in Accounting and
Finance

BBA (Hons) Scheme in Global Business
and Logistics, Aviation, Maritime and
Supply Chain Management

BBA (Hons) Scheme in Management and
Marketing

PolyU Code

21453-BAC
21453-XAA
21453-BAF
21453-XAB
21453-DFI
21453-XAD
44493-AMF
44493-XAA
44493-GBL
44493-IST
44493-XAl
44493-SCM
44493-XAS
23492-MGT
23492-XAM
23492-MKT
23492-XAK

Faculty of Construction and Environment (FCE)

Dept

BEEE

BRE

CEE

LSGI

Polyu
Code

33483-
BEE
32405-
BEM
32405-
SUvV
32405-
AS
31476-
CE

31476-
ESD

34480

Departmental Scheme/ Individual
Programme

BEng (Hons) in Building Sciences and
Engineering

BSc (Hons) in Building Engineering and
Management

BSc (Hons) in Surveying

BSc (Hons) in Architectural Studies

BEng (Hons) in Civil Engineering

BEng (Hons) in Environmental
Engineering and Sustainable
Development

BSc (Hons) Scheme in Spatial Data
Science and Smart Cities

Glossary of Terms and Abbreviations:

SM: Secondary Major
AIDA: Artificial Intelligence Data Analytics
|E: Innovation Entrepreneurship

PolyU Code

33483-XAE
33483-XIE

32405-XAB

31476-XAS

31476-XAS

34480-FYL
34480-XAL
34480-FYU

Major/ Major with Secondary Major (SM) Options

BBA (Hons) in Accountancy

BBA (Hons) in Accountancy with a Secondary Major in AIDA

BBA (Hons) in Accounting and Finance

BBA (Hons) in Accounting and Finance with a Secondary Major in AIDA

BBA (Hons) in Digital Finance and Investment

BBA (Hons) in Digital Finance and Investment with a Secondary Major in AIDA

BBA (Hons) in Aviation Management and Finance

BBA (Hons) in Aviation Management and Finance with a Secondary Major in AIDA

BBA (Hons) in Global Business and Logistics

BBA (Hons) in International Shipping and Transport Logistics

BBA (Hons) in International Shipping and Transport Logistics with a Secondary Major in AIDA
BBA (Hons) in Supply Chain Management and Analytics

BBA (Hons) in Supply Chain Management and Analytics with a Secondary Major in AIDA
BBA (Hons) in Management

BBA (Hons) in Management with a Secondary Major in AIDA

BBA (Hons) in Marketing

BBA (Hons) in Marketing with a Secondary Major in AIDA

Major/ Major with Secondary Major (SM) Options

BEng (Hons) in Building Sciences and Engineering with a Secondary Major in AIDA
BEng (Hons) in Building Sciences and Engineering with a Secondary Major in IE

BSc (Hons) in Building Engineering and Management with a Secondary Major in AIDA

BEng (Hons) in Civil Engineering (Smart Mobility) with a Secondary Major in AIDA

BEng (Hons) in Civil Engineering (Smart Mobility) with a Secondary Major in AIDA

BSc (Hons) in Land Surveying and Geo-Informatics
BSc (Hons) in Land Surveying and Geo-Informatics with a Secondary Major in AIDA
BSc (Hons) in Urban Informatics and Smart Cities

Programme Type Application

Major

¥ @ @ O

Major with
SM-AIDA

0 ©

0RE

8 8 8 ®

Major with

SM-IE

Option(s) on
eStudent

NOMOMROMRMRMRIMRRERE

Programme Type Application

Major

0 ®

Major with
SM-AIDA

Major with

SM-IE

Option(s) on
eStudent

]

]

JRE

JUL 2025 | Page: 1/5



Application Option(s) for Different Departmental Schemes/Individual Programmes (2025/26 Cohort)
Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences (FCMS)

Dept

AMA

COmP

DSAI

Polyu
Code

63430

61435

62401

Departmental Scheme/ Individual
Programme

BSc (Hons) Scheme in Applied
Mathematics and Finance Analytics
BSc (Hons) Scheme in Computing and Al

BSc (Hons) Scheme in Data Science and
Artificial Intelligence

Faculty of Engineering (FENG)

Dept

AAE

BME

EEE

ISE

ME

Polyu
Code

48403

47404

46408

46409

45401

45402

43499

Departmental Scheme/ Individual
Programme

BEng (Hons) Scheme in Aviation
Engineering

BSc (Hons) Scheme in Biomedical
Engineering

BEng (Hons) Scheme in Electrical
Engineering

BEng (Hons) / BSc (Hons) Scheme in
Information and Artificial Intelligence
Engineering

BEng (Hons) Scheme in Product
Innovation and Smart Manufacturing

BSc (Hons) Scheme in Intelligent Supply
Chain and Engineering Management

BEng (Hons) Scheme in Mechanical
Engineering

PolyU Code

63430-IFA
63430-XAF
63430-MAT
63430-XAM
63430-QFT
61435-FCS
61435-FIS
62401-DSA
62401-XID
62401-FFT

PolyU Code

48403-AE
48403-ATE
47401
47404-XAl
47404-XIE
46408-EE
46408-XAE
46408-TSE
46409-AlE
46409-ESI
46409-XAE
46409-INS
45401-PIM
45401-XIP
45401-SM
45402-EMD
45402-1SC
45402-XAl
43499-IRE
43499-ME
43499-XAM

Major/ Major with Secondary Major (SM) Options

BSc (Hons) in Investment Science and Finance Analytics

BSc (Hons) in Investment Science and Finance Analytics with a Secondary Major in AIDA
BSc (Hons) in Applied Mathematics

BSc (Hons) in Applied Mathematics with a Secondary Major in AIDA

BSc (Hons) in Quantitative Finance and FinTech

BSc (Hons) in Computer Science

BSc (Hons) in Enterprise Information Systems

BSc (Hons) in Data Science and Analytics

BSc (Hons) in Data Science and Analytics with a Secondary Major in IE

BSc (Hons) in Financial Technology and Artificial Intelligence

Major/ Major with Secondary Major (SM) Options

BEng (Hons) in Aviation Engineering

BEng (Hons) in Air Transport Engineering

BSc (Hons) in Biomedical Engineering

BSc (Hons) in Biomedical Engineering with a Secondary Major in AIDA
BSc (Hons) in Biomedical Engineering with a Secondary Major in IE
BEng (Hons) in Electrical Engineering

BEng (Hons) in Electrical Engineering with a Secondary Major in AIDA
BEng (Hons) in Transportation Systems Engineering

BSc (Hons) in Artificial Intelligence and Information Engineering

BEng (Hons) in Electronic Systems and Internet-of-Things

BEng (Hons) in Electronic Systems and Internet-of-Things with a Secondary Major in AIDA
BSc (Hons) in Information Security

BEng (Hons) in Product Innovation with Marketing

BEng (Hons) in Product Innovation with Marketing with a Secondary Major in IE
BEng (Hons) in Smart Manufacturing

BSc (Hons) in Engineering Management with Data Analytics

BSc (Hons) in Intelligent Supply Chain

BSc (Hons) in Intelligent Supply Chain with a Secondary Major in AIDA
BEng (Hons) in Intelligent Robotics Engineering

BEng (Hons) in Mechanical Engineering

BEng (Hons) in Mechanical Engineering with a Secondary Major in AIDA

* Programmes with a separate major selection arrangement. The arrangement will be announced by departments concerned in due course.

Glossary of Terms and Abbreviations:

SM: Secondary Major
AIDA: Artificial Intelligence Data Analytics
|E: Innovation Entrepreneurship

Major Major with  Major with
SM-AIDA SM-IE

~

&
%
~
~
~

™
~
Major Major with  Major with
SM-AIDA SM-IE

~
~

&

~

~

™
~
~

™
~
~
~
™

~
~

~

JUL 2025 | Page: 2/5

Application
Option(s) on
eStudent

NI

Application
Option(s) on
eStudent

Q0+ 0« HIKRKRIKRIKRE



Application Option(s) for Different Departmental Schemes/Individual Programmes (2025/26 Cohort)
Faculty of Humanities (FH)

Programme Type Application

Polyu Depart tal Sch Individual
Dept o epartnepi e e dlo e PolyU Code Major/ Major with Secondary Major (SM) Options : : : : Option(s) on
Code Programme . Major with  Major with
Major eStudent
SM-AIDA SM-IE
72425-LSA  BSc (Hons) in Language Sciences and Analytics V| V|
BA (Hons) / BSc (Hons) Scheme in ( ) . guag . v ) . _
72425- . . 72425-XAA  BSc (Hons) in Language Sciences and Analytics with a Secondary Major in AIDA
Translation, Language Sciences and
CBS TLA Frelie 72425-LTR  BA (Hons) in Linguistics and Translation
72425-XAT  BA (Hons) in Linguistics and Translation with a Secondary Major in AIDA
72427 BSc (Hons) in Speech Therapy - -
77404- B B .
CHC cHe BA (Hons) in Chinese History and Culture - -
BA (H in English and Applied
ENGL | 71429 DA (Hons)in English and Applie 71430-XAE  BA (Hons) in English and Applied Linguistics with a Secondary Major in AIDA

Linguistics

Faculty of Health and Social Sciences (FHSS)

Programme Type Application

Polyu Depart tal Sch Individual
Dept ol A AL R PolyU Code Major/ Major with Secondary Major (SM) Options Option(s) on
Code Programme , Major with  Major with
Major eStudent
SM-AIDA SM-IE
54439-SW  BA(H in Social Work v v
BA (Hons) Scheme in Applied Social (Hons) fn oc!a o,r . .
APSS = 54439 Sciences 54439-SPE  BA (Hons) in Social Policy and Social Entrepreneurship
54439-XIE  BA (Hons) in Social Policy and Social Entrepreneurship with a Secondary Major in IE
HTI 55408 BSc (Hons) in Medical Laboratory Science - -
55403 BSc (Hons) in Radiography - -
RS 51457 BSc (Hons) in Occupational Therapy - -
51456 BSc (Hons) in Physiotherapy - -
N 53482 BSc (Hons) in Mental Health Nursing - -
53455 BSc (Hons) in Nursing - -
52447-OPT  BSc (Hons) in Optometry
SO 52447 BSc (Hons) Scheme in Optometry 52447-XAl  BSc (Hons) in Vision Science with a Secondary Major in AIDA
52447-XIE  BSc (Hons) in Vision Science with a Secondary Major in IE

Glossary of Terms and Abbreviations:

SM: Secondary Major

AIDA: Artificial Intelligence Data Analytics

IE: Innovation Entrepreneurship JUL2025 | Page: 3/5




Application Option(s) for Different Departmental Schemes/Individual Programmes (2025/26 Cohort)
Faculty of Science (FS)

Polyu Departmental Scheme/ Individual

Dept
B Code Programme

PolyU Code Major/ Major with Secondary Major (SM) Options

L 12461-ABB  BSc (Hons) in Applied Biology with Biotechnology
BSc (Hons) Scheme in Biotechnology and - - - - - - —
ABCT = 12461 . 12461-XIE  BSc (Hons) in Applied Biology with Biotechnology with a Secondary Major in IE
Chemical Technology
12461-CT  BSc (Hons) in Chemical Technology
BSc (Hons) in Physics with a Secondary 11443-XAl  BSc (Hons) in Physics with a Secondary Major In AIDA
Major In AIDA/IE 11443-XIE  BSc (Hons) in Physics with a Secondary Major In IE
15455-FST  BSc (Hons) in Food Safety and Technology
15455- BSc (Hons) Scheme in Food Science and 15455-XIE BSc (Hons) in Food Safety and Technology with a Secondary Major in IE

AP 11443

FSN
FSN  Nutrition 15455-HNH  BSc (Hons) in Human Nutrition and Health
15455-NIP  BSc (Hons) in Human Nutrition and Health (Nutrition in Practice)
School of Design (SD)
D Indivi |
Faculty PolyU A AL R PolyU Code Major/ Major with Secondary Major (SM) Options
Code Programme

73416-ADV  BA (Hons) in Design (Advertising Design)

73416-XIA  BA (Hons) in Design (Advertising Design) with a Secondary Major In IE
73416-ED  BA (Hons) in Design (Environmental Design)

73416-XIE  BA (Hons) in Design (Environmental Design) with a Secondary Major In IE
73416-IFD  BA (Hons) in Design (Information Design)

73416-XIF BA (Hons) in Design (Information Design) with a Secondary Major In IE
73416-ITD  BA (Hons) in Design (Interaction Design)
73416-XAR  BA (Hons) in Design (Interaction Design) with a Secondary Major in AIDA
73416-XIR  BA (Hons) in Design (Interaction Design) with a Secondary Major In IE
73416-IRD  BA (Hons) in Design (Interior Design)

73416-XIT  BA (Hons) in Design (Interior Design) with a Secondary Major In IE
73416-MD  BA (Hons) in Design (Media Design)
73416-XIM  BA (Hons) in Design (Media Design) with a Secondary Major In IE
73416-PD  BA (Hons) in Design (Product Design)
73416-XAP  BA (Hons) in Design (Product Design) with a Secondary Major in AIDA
73416-XIP BA (Hons) in Design (Product Design) with a Secondary Major In IE
73416-SD  BA (Hons) in Design (Service Design)

73416-XIS  BA (Hons) in Design (Service Design) with a Secondary Major In IE
73416-OD  BA (Hons) in Design (Social Design)

73416-XI0  BA (Hons) in Design (Social Design) with a Secondary Major In IE
73416-XA  BA (Hons) Scheme in Design with a Secondary Major in AIDA

73416-XI BA (Hons) Scheme in Design with a Secondary Major In IE
* Programmes with a separate major selection arrangement. The arrangement will be announced by departments concerned in due course.
** Students opting for a Secondary Major will be assigned to the Major with the Secondary Major once their Major is confirmed.

SD 73416 BA (Hons) Scheme in Design

Glossary of Terms and Abbreviations:

SM: Secondary Major

AIDA: Artificial Intelligence Data Analytics
|E: Innovation Entrepreneurship

Programme Type Application

Major

R ©

Major with
SM-AIDA

Major with

SM-IE

Option(s) on
eStudent

HOMRRRIRRE

Programme Type Application

Major

¥ 08 @ ®

8 @8 ®

0 ©

Major with
SM-AIDA

Major with

SM-IE

0 @ ®

8 8 @8 ®

Option(s) on
eStudent
*

* %

*

* %

*

* %

*

* %

* %

*

* %

*

* %

*

* %

*%

KE ¥ « &«

JUL 2025 | Page: 4/5



Application Option(s) for Different Departmental Schemes/Individual Programmes (2025/26 Cohort)

School of Fashion and Textiles (SFT)

Polyu Departmental Scheme/ Individual

Facult
v Code Programme

PolyU Code

14406-FCA
14406-FIT
14406-FKD
SFT 14406 BA (Hons) Scheme in Fashion 14406-FTB
14406-FTD
14406-XAl
14406-XIE

Major/ Major with Secondary Major (SM) Options

BA (Hons) Fashion (Contour Fashion & Activewear)
BA (Hons) Fashion (Fashion Innovation & Technology)
BA (Hons) Fashion (Knitwear Design)

BA (Hons) Fashion (Fashion Business)

BA (Hons) Fashion (Fashion Design)

BA (Hons) Fashion with a Secondary Major in AIDA
BA (Hons) Fashion with a Secondary Major In IE

School of Hotel and Tourism Management (SHTM)

D Indivi |
Faculty Polyu epartmental Scheme/ Individua PolyU Code
Code Programme
24446-HMH
24446-HMS
sutm | 24446 BSc (Hons) Scheme in Hotel and Tourism 24446-HME
Management
24446-XAl
24446-XIE

Glossary of Terms and Abbreviations:

SM: Secondary Major

AIDA: Artificial Intelligence Data Analytics
|E: Innovation Entrepreneurship

Major/ Major with Secondary Major (SM) Options

BSc (Hons) in Hotel and Tourism Management (Hotel Management)

BSc (Hons) in Hotel and Tourism Management (Smart Tourism and Hospitality)

BSc (Hons) in Hotel and Tourism Management (Event and Experience Management)
BSc (Hons) in Hotel and Tourism Management with a Secondary Major in AIDA

BSc (Hons) in Hotel and Tourism Management with a Secondary Major in IE

Programme Type

_ Application

Major

Major

Major with
SM-AIDA

Programme Type

Major with
SM-AIDA

Major with
SM-IE

HROKRE
®
®

Major with
SM-IE

Option(s) on
eStudent

Application
Option(s) on
eStudent

KB

JUL 2025 | Page: 5/5





