# Application Option(s) for Different Departmental Schemes/Individual Programmes (2025/26 Cohort) Faculty of Business (FB)

	PolyU	Departmental Scheme/ Individual Programme	PolyU Code Major/ Major with Secondary Major (SM) Options	1	e	Application Option(s) on		
Dept	Code			Major	Major with SM-AIDA	Major with SM-IE	eStudent	
			21453-BAC	BBA (Hons) in Accountancy				
			21453-XAA	BBA (Hons) in Accountancy with a Secondary Major in AIDA		$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$
AF	21453	BBA (Hons) Scheme in Accounting and	21453-BAF	BBA (Hons) in Accounting and Finance				$\checkmark$
AF	21455	Finance	21453-XAB	BBA (Hons) in Accounting and Finance with a Secondary Major in AIDA		$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$
			21453-DFI	BBA (Hons) in Digital Finance and Investment				$\checkmark$
			21453-XAD	BBA (Hons) in Digital Finance and Investment with a Secondary Major in AIDA		$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$
		BBA (Hons) Scheme in Global Business and Logistics, Aviation, Maritime and	44493-AMF	BBA (Hons) in Aviation Management and Finance		$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$
	44493- BE		44493-XAA	BBA (Hons) in Aviation Management and Finance with a Secondary Major in AIDA		$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$
			44493-GBL	BBA (Hons) in Global Business and Logistics				
LMS	GAM		44493-IST	BBA (Hons) in International Shipping and Transport Logistics				$\checkmark$
	GAIVI	Supply Chain Management	44493-XAI	BBA (Hons) in International Shipping and Transport Logistics with a Secondary Major in AIDA		$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$
			44493-SCM	BBA (Hons) in Supply Chain Management and Analytics				$\checkmark$
			44493-XAS	BBA (Hons) in Supply Chain Management and Analytics with a Secondary Major in AIDA		$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$
			23492-MGT	BBA (Hons) in Management				$\checkmark$
мм	23492	BBA (Hons) Scheme in Management and	23492-XAM	BBA (Hons) in Management with a Secondary Major in AIDA		$\checkmark$		
IVIIVI	23432	Marketing	23492-MKT	BBA (Hons) in Marketing				$\checkmark$
			23492-XAK	BBA (Hons) in Marketing with a Secondary Major in AIDA		$\checkmark$		

# Faculty of Construction and Environment (FCE)

	PolyU Departmental Scheme/ Individual Code Programme			Programme Type		e	Application	
Dept		Programme	PolyU Code	Major/ Major with Secondary Major (SM) Options	Major	Major with SM-AIDA	Major with SM-IE	Option(s) on eStudent
BEEE	33483-	BEng (Hons) in Building Sciences and	33483-XAE	BEng (Hons) in Building Sciences and Engineering with a Secondary Major in AIDA		$\bigtriangledown$		$\checkmark$
DEEE	BEE	Engineering	33483-XIE	BEng (Hons) in Building Sciences and Engineering with a Secondary Major in IE			$\bigtriangledown$	$\checkmark$
		BSc (Hons) in Building Engineering and Management	32405-XAB	BSc (Hons) in Building Engineering and Management with a Secondary Major in AIDA		$\checkmark$		
BRE	32405- SUV	BSc (Hons) in Surveying	-	-				
	32405- AS	BSc (Hons) in Architectural Studies	-	-				
	31476- CE	BEng (Hons) in Civil Engineering	31476-XAS	BEng (Hons) in Civil Engineering (Smart Mobility) with a Secondary Major in AIDA				
CEE	31476- ESD	BEng (Hons) in Environmental Engineering and Sustainable Development	31476-XAS	BEng (Hons) in Civil Engineering (Smart Mobility) with a Secondary Major in AIDA				
		BSc (Hons) Scheme in Spatial Data	34480-FYL	BSc (Hons) in Land Surveying and Geo-Informatics	$\bigtriangledown$			$\checkmark$
LSGI	34480	34480 Science and Smart Cities	34480-XAL	BSc (Hons) in Land Surveying and Geo-Informatics with a Secondary Major in AIDA		$\checkmark$		
			34480-FYU	BSc (Hons) in Urban Informatics and Smart Cities	$\bigtriangledown$			

# Application Option(s) for Different Departmental Schemes/Individual Programmes (2025/26 Cohort) Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences (FCMS)

	PolyU Code	Departmental Scheme/ Individual Programme	PolyU Code Major/ Major with Secondary Major (SM) Options		P	Application		
Dept				Major	Major with SM-AIDA	Major with SM-IE	Option(s) on eStudent	
		63430-IFA	BSc (Hons) in Investment Science and Finance Analytics	$\checkmark$			$\checkmark$	
		BSc (Hons) Scheme in Applied Mathematics and Finance Analytics	63430-XAF	BSc (Hons) in Investment Science and Finance Analytics with a Secondary Major in AIDA		$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$
AMA	63430		63430-MAT	BSc (Hons) in Applied Mathematics	$\checkmark$			$\checkmark$
			63430-XAM	BSc (Hons) in Applied Mathematics with a Secondary Major in AIDA		$\bigtriangledown$		$\checkmark$
			63430-QFT	BSc (Hons) in Quantitative Finance and FinTech	$\checkmark$			$\checkmark$
COMP	61/35	BSc (Hons) Scheme in Computing and AI	61435-FCS	BSc (Hons) in Computer Science	$\checkmark$			$\checkmark$
CONT	01433	BSC (Hons) Scheme in Computing and Ar	61435-FIS	BSc (Hons) in Enterprise Information Systems	$\checkmark$			$\checkmark$
		BSc (Hons) Scheme in Data Science and	62401-DSA	BSc (Hons) in Data Science and Analytics	$\bigtriangledown$			$\checkmark$
DSAI	62401	Artificial Intelligence	62401-XID	BSc (Hons) in Data Science and Analytics with a Secondary Major in IE			$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$
			62401-FFT	BSc (Hons) in Financial Technology and Artificial Intelligence	$\checkmark$			

### Faculty of Engineering (FENG)

Dant	PolyU	Departmental Scheme/ Individual	PolyU Code Major/ Major with Secondary Major (SM) Options	Programme Type			Application Option(s) on	
Dept	Code	Programme		Major	Major with SM-AIDA	Major with SM-IE	eStudent	
AAE	48403	BEng (Hons) Scheme in Aviation	48403-AE	BEng (Hons) in Aviation Engineering				$\checkmark$
	40403	Engineering	48403-ATE	BEng (Hons) in Air Transport Engineering				$\checkmark$
		BSc (Hons) Scheme in Biomedical	47401	BSc (Hons) in Biomedical Engineering				$\checkmark$
BME	47404	Engineering	47404-XAI	BSc (Hons) in Biomedical Engineering with a Secondary Major in AIDA		$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$
		Lighteening	47404-XIE	BSc (Hons) in Biomedical Engineering with a Secondary Major in IE			$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$
		BEng (Hons) Scheme in Electrical	46408-EE	BEng (Hons) in Electrical Engineering				$\checkmark$
	46408	Engineering	46408-XAE	BEng (Hons) in Electrical Engineering with a Secondary Major in AIDA		$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$
			46408-TSE	BEng (Hons) in Transportation Systems Engineering				$\checkmark$
EEE		BEng (Hons) / BSc (Hons) Scheme in Information and Artificial Intelligence Engineering	46409-AIE	BSc (Hons) in Artificial Intelligence and Information Engineering	9 9			$\checkmark$
			46409-ESI	BEng (Hons) in Electronic Systems and Internet-of-Things				$\checkmark$
			46409-XAE	BEng (Hons) in Electronic Systems and Internet-of-Things with a Secondary Major in AIDA		$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$
			46409-INS	BSc (Hons) in Information Security	$\square$			$\checkmark$
		BEng (Hons) Scheme in Product	45401-PIM	BEng (Hons) in Product Innovation with Marketing	$\square$			*
	45401	Innovation and Smart Manufacturing	45401-XIP	BEng (Hons) in Product Innovation with Marketing with a Secondary Major in IE			$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$
ISE			45401-SM	BEng (Hons) in Smart Manufacturing	$\square$			*
152		BSc (Hons) Scheme in Intelligent Supply	45402-EMD	BSc (Hons) in Engineering Management with Data Analytics				*
	45402	Chain and Engineering Management	45402-ISC	BSc (Hons) in Intelligent Supply Chain				*
			45402-XAI	BSc (Hons) in Intelligent Supply Chain with a Secondary Major in AIDA		$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$
		BEng (Hons) Scheme in Mechanical	43499-IRE	BEng (Hons) in Intelligent Robotics Engineering	$\square$			*
ME	43499	Engineering	43499-ME	BEng (Hons) in Mechanical Engineering				*
			43499-XAM	BEng (Hons) in Mechanical Engineering with a Secondary Major in AIDA		$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$

\* Programmes with a separate major selection arrangement. The arrangement will be announced by departments concerned in due course.

## Application Option(s) for Different Departmental Schemes/Individual Programmes (2025/26 Cohort) Faculty of Humanities (FH)

Dant	PolyU Code	Departmental Scheme/ Individual Programme	PolyU Code	Major/ Major with Secondary Major (SM) Options	F	e	Application	
Dept					Major	Major with SM-AIDA	Major with SM-IE	Option(s) on eStudent
		BA (Hons) / BSc (Hons) Scheme in	72425-LSA	BSc (Hons) in Language Sciences and Analytics	$\bigtriangledown$			$\checkmark$
	TLA	Translation, Language Sciences and Analytics	72425-XAA	BSc (Hons) in Language Sciences and Analytics with a Secondary Major in AIDA		$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$
CBS			72425-LTR	BA (Hons) in Linguistics and Translation	$\bigtriangledown$			$\square$
			72425-XAT	BA (Hons) in Linguistics and Translation with a Secondary Major in AIDA		$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$
	72427	BSc (Hons) in Speech Therapy	-	-				
СНС	77404-	BA (Hons) in Chinese History and Culture	-					
	CHC	bre (nonsy in chinese ristory and culture						
ENGL	71429	BA (Hons) in English and Applied Linguistics	71430-XAE	BA (Hons) in English and Applied Linguistics with a Secondary Major in AIDA				

#### Faculty of Health and Social Sciences (FHSS)

Dept	PolyU	Departmental Scheme/ Individual	PolyU Code Major/ Major with Secondary Major (SM) Options	Major / Major with Consuders Major (CM) Orthogo	í	e	Application Option(s) on eStudent	
Dept	Code	Programme		Major	Major with SM-AIDA	Major with SM-IE		
		BA (Hons) Scheme in Applied Social	54439-SW	BA (Hons) in Social Work	$\bigtriangledown$			$\checkmark$
APSS	54439	Sciences	54439-SPE	BA (Hons) in Social Policy and Social Entrepreneurship	$\bigtriangledown$			$\checkmark$
		Sciences	54439-XIE	BA (Hons) in Social Policy and Social Entrepreneurship with a Secondary Major in IE			$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$
HTI	55408	BSc (Hons) in Medical Laboratory Science	-	-				
	55403	BSc (Hons) in Radiography	-	·				
RS	51457	BSc (Hons) in Occupational Therapy	-					
1.3	51456	BSc (Hons) in Physiotherapy	-	·				
SN	53482	BSc (Hons) in Mental Health Nursing	-					
511	53455	BSc (Hons) in Nursing	-	-				
			52447-OPT	BSc (Hons) in Optometry	$\bigtriangledown$			$\checkmark$
SO	52447	52447 BSc (Hons) Scheme in Optometry	52447-XAI	BSc (Hons) in Vision Science with a Secondary Major in AIDA		$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$
			52447-XIE	BSc (Hons) in Vision Science with a Secondary Major in IE			$\square$	

## Application Option(s) for Different Departmental Schemes/Individual Programmes (2025/26 Cohort) Faculty of Science (FS)

Dant	PolyU Code	Departmental Scheme/ Individual Programme	PolyU Code	Major/ Major with Secondary Major (SM) Options	í	Application		
Dept					Major	Major with SM-AIDA	Major with SM-IE	Option(s) on eStudent
		BSc (Hons) Scheme in Biotechnology and	12461-ABB	BSc (Hons) in Applied Biology with Biotechnology	$\bigtriangledown$			$\checkmark$
ABCT	12461 BSC (Hons) Scheme in Biotechnology and Chemical Technology	12461-XIE	BSc (Hons) in Applied Biology with Biotechnology with a Secondary Major in IE			$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	
		enemiearreennology	12461-CT	BSc (Hons) in Chemical Technology	$\checkmark$			$\checkmark$
AP	11443	BSc (Hons) in Physics with a Secondary	11443-XAI	BSc (Hons) in Physics with a Secondary Major In AIDA		$\bigtriangledown$		$\checkmark$
AP	11445	Major In AIDA/IE	11443-XIE	BSc (Hons) in Physics with a Secondary Major In IE			$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$
			15455-FST	BSc (Hons) in Food Safety and Technology	$\checkmark$			$\checkmark$
FSN	15455-	BSc (Hons) Scheme in Food Science and	15455-XIE	BSc (Hons) in Food Safety and Technology with a Secondary Major in IE			$\square$	$\checkmark$
FSIN	FSN	Nutrition	15455-HNH	BSc (Hons) in Human Nutrition and Health	$\bigtriangledown$			
			15455-NIP	BSc (Hons) in Human Nutrition and Health (Nutrition in Practice)	$\checkmark$			

#### School of Design (SD)

	PolyU	Departmental Scheme/ Individual Programme				Programme Type			
Faculty	Code		PolyU Code	PolyU Code Major/ Major with Secondary Major (SM) Options	Major	Major with SM-AIDA	Major with SM-IE	Option(s) on eStudent	
			73416-ADV	BA (Hons) in Design (Advertising Design)				*	
			73416-XIA	BA (Hons) in Design (Advertising Design) with a Secondary Major In IE			$\checkmark$	**	
			73416-ED	BA (Hons) in Design (Environmental Design)				*	
			73416-XIE	BA (Hons) in Design (Environmental Design) with a Secondary Major In IE			$\checkmark$	**	
			73416-IFD	BA (Hons) in Design (Information Design)				*	
			73416-XIF	BA (Hons) in Design (Information Design) with a Secondary Major In IE			$\checkmark$	**	
		BA (Hons) Scheme in Design	73416-ITD	BA (Hons) in Design (Interaction Design)				*	
	73416		73416-XAR	BA (Hons) in Design (Interaction Design) with a Secondary Major in AIDA		$\checkmark$		**	
			73416-XIR	BA (Hons) in Design (Interaction Design) with a Secondary Major In IE			$\checkmark$	**	
			73416-IRD	BA (Hons) in Design (Interior Design)				*	
SD			73416-XIT	BA (Hons) in Design (Interior Design) with a Secondary Major In IE			$\checkmark$	**	
30			73416-MD	BA (Hons) in Design (Media Design)				*	
			73416-XIM	BA (Hons) in Design (Media Design) with a Secondary Major In IE			$\checkmark$	**	
			73416-PD	BA (Hons) in Design (Product Design)				*	
			73416-XAP	BA (Hons) in Design (Product Design) with a Secondary Major in AIDA		$\checkmark$		**	
			73416-XIP	BA (Hons) in Design (Product Design) with a Secondary Major In IE			$\checkmark$	**	
			73416-SD	BA (Hons) in Design (Service Design)				*	
			73416-XIS	BA (Hons) in Design (Service Design) with a Secondary Major In IE			$\checkmark$	**	
			73416-OD	BA (Hons) in Design (Social Design)				*	
			73416-XIO	BA (Hons) in Design (Social Design) with a Secondary Major In IE			$\checkmark$	**	
			73416-XA	BA (Hons) Scheme in Design with a Secondary Major in AIDA		$\bigtriangledown$		$\square$	
			73416-XI	BA (Hons) Scheme in Design with a Secondary Major In IE				$\checkmark$	

\* Programmes with a separate major selection arrangement. The arrangement will be announced by departments concerned in due course.

\*\* Students opting for a Secondary Major will be assigned to the Major with the Secondary Major once their Major is confirmed.

# Application Option(s) for Different Departmental Schemes/Individual Programmes (2025/26 Cohort) School of Fashion and Textiles (SFT)

Faculty	PolyU Code	Departmental Scheme/ Individual Programme	PolyU Code	Major/ Major with Secondary Major (SM) Options	Í	Application		
					Major	Major with SM-AIDA	Major with SM-IE	Option(s) on eStudent
			14406-FCA	BA (Hons) Fashion (Contour Fashion & Activewear)	$\checkmark$			
		BA (Hons) Scheme in Fashion	14406-FIT	BA (Hons) Fashion (Fashion Innovation & Technology)	$\bigtriangledown$			$\checkmark$
			14406-FKD	BA (Hons) Fashion (Knitwear Design)	$\bigtriangledown$			$\checkmark$
SFT	14406		14406-FTB	BA (Hons) Fashion (Fashion Business)	$\bigtriangledown$			$\checkmark$
			14406-FTD	BA (Hons) Fashion (Fashion Design)	$\bigtriangledown$			
			14406-XAI	BA (Hons) Fashion with a Secondary Major in AIDA		$\bigtriangledown$		
			14406-XIE	BA (Hons) Fashion with a Secondary Major In IE			$\bigtriangledown$	

#### School of Hotel and Tourism Management (SHTM)

Faculty	PolyU Code	Departmental Scheme/ Individual Programme				Application Option(s) on		
			PolyU Code	Major/ Major with Secondary Major (SM) Options	Major	Major with SM-AIDA	Major with SM-IE	eStudent
		BSc (Hons) Scheme in Hotel and Tourism Management	24446-HMH	BSc (Hons) in Hotel and Tourism Management (Hotel Management)	$\checkmark$			$\checkmark$
			24446-HMS	BSc (Hons) in Hotel and Tourism Management (Smart Tourism and Hospitality)	$\bigtriangledown$			$\checkmark$
SHTM	24446		24446-HME	BSc (Hons) in Hotel and Tourism Management (Event and Experience Management)	$\bigtriangledown$			$\checkmark$
			24446-XAI	BSc (Hons) in Hotel and Tourism Management with a Secondary Major in AIDA		$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$
			24446-XIE	BSc (Hons) in Hotel and Tourism Management with a Secondary Major in IE			$\checkmark$	